
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 916 as follows:​

1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "36" and insert "40" and before "For" insert "(a)" and delete the​

1.3 second "a" and insert "an eligible"​

1.4 Page 1, line 10, delete "a commercial" and insert "an eligible"​

1.5 Page 1, line 11, delete "if:" and insert a period​

1.6 Page 1, delete lines 12 to 14 and insert:​

1.7 "(b) For the purposes of this section, "eligible loan" means a commercial loan provided​

1.8 to a person residing or located in this state and used primarily for a business or agricultural​

1.9 purpose. To qualify as an eligible loan, the value of the loan must be:​

1.10 (1) less than $1,000,000 for a loan with a business purpose; or​

1.11 (2) less than $500,000 for a loan with an agricultural purpose.​

1.12 (c) For the purposes of this section, "eligible financial institution" means a financial​

1.13 institution with $2,000,000,000 or less in consolidated assets."​

1.14 Page 1, line 16, delete "2024" and insert "2025"​

1.15 Page 1, line 19, before "For" insert "(a)" and delete the second "a" and insert "an eligible"​

1.16 Page 1, line 20, delete "a commercial" and insert "an eligible" and delete "if:" and insert​

1.17 a period​

1.18 Page 1, delete line 21​

1.19 Page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:​

1.20 "(b) For the purposes of this section, "eligible loan" means a commercial loan provided​

1.21 to a person residing or located in this state and used primarily for a business or agricultural​

1.22 purpose. To qualify as an eligible loan, the value of the loan must be:​
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2.1 (1) less than $1,000,000 for a loan with a business purpose; or​

2.2 (2) less than $500,000 for a loan with an agricultural purpose.​

2.3 (c) For the purposes of this section, "eligible financial institution" means a financial​

2.4 institution with $2,000,000,000 or less in consolidated assets."​

2.5 Page 2, line 4, delete "2024" and insert "2025"​

2.6 Correct the title numbers accordingly​
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